2025 Education Grants

Organization
All Hands Raised

Beaverton Education
Foundation

Black United Fund

Boys & Girls Clubs of
Portland Metropolitan
Area

Camp ELSO

Central Oregon STEM
Hub -Better Together
Central Oregon

Friends of Saturday
Academy

Girl Scouts of Oregon
and Southwest
Washington

Girls Inc. of the Pacific
Northwest

Hillsboro Schools
Foundation

Hispanic Metropolitan
Chamber

Juntos - Oregon State
University Foundation

Oregon Alliance of
Independent Colleges &
Universities

Oregon Health & Science
University Foundation -
OnTrack!

Oregon MESA - Portland
State University
Foundation

Oregon State University
Foundation

Oregon STEM

Oregon Tech Foundation

Portland Opportunities
Industrialization Center +
RAHS

Internal

Purpose

To support racial educational equity and advance systems change so
every child succeeds

To support STEM Education and Career Connected Learning for 13,000
students in Beaverton

To support PGE Foundation scholars

To support free STEAM programming for 1,000 underserved youth in
Portland and Hillsboro

To expand culturally relevant STEAMED education to serve up to 600
youth in the Portland metro area

To support meaningful Science Technology Engineering and Math
(STEM) and Career Technical Education (CTE) career exploration for
young people in Jefferson County

To support innovative STEAM education for 500 youth in Oregon

To support hands-on STEM and STEM career exploration for 1,946 7-
12th grade girls throughout Oregon

To support free STEM education for low-income 8th-12th grade girls in
the Portland metro area

To support welding education and workforce development for middle
school students in Hillsboro for >800 students

To support PGE Foundation scholars

To support 100 Latine high school students in participating in STEAM-
based summer camps

To support PGE Foundation scholars

To support hands-on science education for 240+ middle and high school
students in Warm Springs

To expand MESA's STEM programs for underrepresented and
underserved students in six Oregon counties to reach 770 students

To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in
the fields of career technical education and STEM

To support equitable access to high-quality STEAM learning experiences
across Oregon's 36 counties

To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in
the fields of career technical education and STEM

To expand educational pathways in entrepreneurship, healthcare,
natural resources, and semiconductor training to support education
outcomes with culturally specific hands-on programs for 1,000 low-
income students

/PG\E/ Foundation
AN

Amount ‘

$25,000

$15,000

$5,000

$20,000

$20,000

$25,000

$25,000

$15,000

$25,000

$14,000

$5,000

$21,053

$35,000

$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$30,000

$15,000

$25,000



2025 Education Grants 4\c;\5/ Foundation

Organization Purpose Amount
Portland State University To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in $25.000
Foundation the fields of career technical education and STEM !
Pride Foundation To support PGE Foundation scholars $5,000
. To support STEM and CTE education for High- Need 6-12 grade
LD IR T L students in Bend-La Pine School District B
The Skanner To support PGE Foundation scholars $5,000
: : $15,000
To support STEM and CTE for high- need 6-12th grade students in Bend-
Todos Juntos : o
La Pine School District
United Negro College To support PGE Foundation scholars $5,000
Fund
University of Oregon To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in $10,000
Foundation the fields of career technical education and STEM '
Willamette Workforce T t hand | inqin th truction trades at Willamett
Partners/ Team Oregon o support hands-on learning in the construction trades at Willamette $30,000

Build Valley schools through Team Oregon Build

TOTAL $487,553
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