2025 Education Grants



Organization	Purpose	Amount
All Hands Raised	To support racial educational equity and advance systems change so every child succeeds	\$25,000
Beaverton Education Foundation	To support STEM Education and Career Connected Learning for 13,000 students in Beaverton	\$15,000
Black United Fund	To support PGE Foundation scholars	\$5,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Portland Metropolitan Area	To support free STEAM programming for 1,000 underserved youth in Portland and Hillsboro	\$20,000
Camp ELSO	To expand culturally relevant STEAMED education to serve up to 600 youth in the Portland metro area	\$20,000
Central Oregon STEM Hub -Better Together Central Oregon	To support meaningful Science Technology Engineering and Math (STEM) and Career Technical Education (CTE) career exploration for young people in Jefferson County	\$25,000
Friends of Saturday Academy	To support innovative STEAM education for 500 youth in Oregon	\$25,000
Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington	To support hands-on STEM and STEM career exploration for 1,946 7-12th grade girls throughout Oregon	\$15,000
Girls Inc. of the Pacific Northwest	To support free STEM education for low-income 8th-12th grade girls in the Portland metro area	\$25,000
Hillsboro Schools Foundation	To support welding education and workforce development for middle school students in Hillsboro for >800 students	\$14,000
Hispanic Metropolitan Chamber	To support PGE Foundation scholars	\$5,000
Juntos - Oregon State University Foundation	To support 100 Latine high school students in participating in STEAM-based summer camps	\$21,053
Oregon Alliance of Independent Colleges & Universities	To support PGE Foundation scholars	\$35,000
Oregon Health & Science University Foundation - OnTrack!	To support hands-on science education for 240+ middle and high school students in Warm Springs	\$15,000
Oregon MESA - Portland State University Foundation	To expand MESA's STEM programs for underrepresented and underserved students in six Oregon counties to reach 770 students	\$25,000
Oregon State University Foundation	To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in the fields of career technical education and STEM	\$25,000
Oregon STEM	To support equitable access to high-quality STEAM learning experiences across Oregon's 36 counties	\$30,000
Oregon Tech Foundation	To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in the fields of career technical education and STEM	\$15,000
Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center + RAHS	To expand educational pathways in entrepreneurship, healthcare, natural resources, and semiconductor training to support education outcomes with culturally specific hands-on programs for 1,000 lowincome students	\$25,000

2025 Education Grants



Organization	Purpose	Amount
Portland State University Foundation	To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in the fields of career technical education and STEM	\$25,000
Pride Foundation	To support PGE Foundation scholars	\$5,000
The School Foundation	To support STEM and CTE education for High- Need 6-12 grade students in Bend-La Pine School District	\$7,500
The Skanner	To support PGE Foundation scholars	\$5,000
Todos Juntos	To support STEM and CTE for high- need 6-12th grade students in Bend- La Pine School District	\$15,000
United Negro College Fund	To support PGE Foundation scholars	\$5,000
University of Oregon Foundation	To support Oregon students who are traditionally underrepresented in the fields of career technical education and STEM	\$10,000
Willamette Workforce Partners/ Team Oregon Build	To support hands-on learning in the construction trades at Willamette Valley schools through Team Oregon Build	\$30,000
TOTAL		\$487,553